R-14-238 Resolution Approving Shared Service Agreement With The Monmouth County Sheriff's Office

WHEREAS, the Borough's Shared Service Agreement with the Monmouth County Sheriff's Office is going to be expiring; and

WHEREAS, the Borough wishes to renew the shared services agreement with the Monmouth County Sheriff's Office for Emergency Dispatch Services for the calendar year 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands that the Borough hereby approves the shared services agreement with the Monmouth County Sherrif's Office for emergency dispatch services for the year 2015 and the Borough Administrator and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute agreement.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD		X	X			
KANE			X			
REDMOND			X			
RYAN			X			
NOLAN	X		X			
ON CONSENT AGENDA YES x NO						

DATE:	December 3, 2014	Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk
•	ify this to be a true copy of Re of Highlands at a meeting hel	esolution R-14-238 adopted by the Governing Body of d on December 3, 2014.

Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk